

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2129/2014

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH HOME DEPARTMENT
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMJAN KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-06-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Singla, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent.

List the matter in the first week of September, 2019 before
the appropriate Bench.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)