

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2129/2014

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH
HOME DEPARTMENT, SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMJAN KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Veer Vikrant Singh, D.A.G.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Priyadarshinee, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Abhishek, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Kumar Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Singla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Dy. A.G. for the appellant-State has appeared before us through video conferencing but he is not well and running with fever. Therefore, we adjourn the proceedings.

The appeal may be listed for hearing in the month of July, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master