

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 2129/2014

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH
HOME DEPARTMENT SUPERINTENDANT OF POLICE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMJAN KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that he
was recently engaged and seeks time to prepare.

List on 16th August, 2023.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)